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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1 928- 1 929.

ACCOUNTSRELATING TOTHEPUBLIC DEBT—continued.
GENERALBALANCE-SHEET AND SUMMARYOFTRANSACTIONS—continued. Balances

011
31st
March,

1928.

Transactions,
1928-29.

Balances
on31st

March,
1929.

Authorizing
Act.

;

Dr.

Cr.

Dr.

J

Cr.

Dr.

Or.

-_
£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

Brought
forward

..
..

....2,294,915
0

0

..

4,314,150
0

0

4,585,960
0

0

2,023,105
0

0

DEPARTMENTAL
DEBT

ACCOUNT
—continued.

Debentures
Account
—continued.

Discharged
Soldiers
Settlement
Account

Investment
Account

—continued. Aid
to

Water-power
Works
Act,

1910
........••..

10,000
0

0

10,000
0

0

Education
Purposes
Loan
Act,

1919

........; 6,150
0

0..
..

5,000
0

0

1,150
0

0

Electric
Power
Works

Loan
Act,

1919
..

....4,000
0

0

....
4,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1918
(No.
2),

(Section
31),

(Discharged
Soldiers
Settle-

ment)

.............. i50,000
0

0

..

200,000
0

0

..

250,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1921-22
(Section
26),

(Samoan
Loan)....

5,060
0

0

......
5,060
0

0

Forests
Act,

1921-22,
and

Finance
Act,

1924
(Section
16)..40,000
0

0

..

I

..
40,000
0

0

Native
Land

Amendment
Act,

1913
.......•143,000

0

0

..

1

..
143,000

0

0

Bangitaiki
Land
Drainage

Amendment
Act,

1913,
and

Finance
Act,

1921-22
(Section
23)

..

..

....; ..j15,000
0

0

..

j

..
,

15,000
0

0

State
Advances
Act,

1913
(Workers
Branch)

....1

25,000
0

0

..

i

75,000
0

0

100,000
0

0

Swamp
Drainage
Act,

1915,
and
Appropriation
Act,

1918
(Sec-

tion
461

....
..

..

......!

15,000
0

0

..

i

..
15,000
0

0

War
Purposes
Loan
Act,

1917

..

..

....1 ....
j

100,000
0

0
j

100,000
0

0

Discharged
Soldiers
Settlement

Loans
Act,

1920,
Depreciation

Fund
Account

Investment
Account,

—
Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1911....

..

..

28,675
0

0

..
28,675,
0

0

Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1921....j

20,000
0

0..
20,000
0

0

Aid
to

Water-power
Works
Act,

1910
........j....

20,000
0

0

20,000
0

0

Defence
and
other

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1870
......15,000

0

0

......
15,000
0

0

Discharged
Soldiers
Settlement

Loans
Act,

1919
(Section
4)..4,350
0

0....
4,350
0

0

Education
Purposes
Loans
Act,

1919

........44,100
0

0..44,100
0

0

44,100
0

0

44,100
0

0

Finance
Act,

1918
(No.
2),

(Section
31),

(Discharged
Soldiers

Settlement)
..

..

..

....••••..19,000
0

0

..

19,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1920
(Section
15),

(Public
Works)

........ ..50,000
0

0

..

50,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1920
(Section
15),

(Nauru
and
Ocean
Islands)..2,000
0

0

..

....
2,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1921-22
(Section
26),

(Samoan
Loan)

..

..

38,000
0

0.......
38,000
0

0

Finance
Act,

1925
(Section
4),

(Samoan
Loan)

......4,000
0

0

......
4,000
0

0

Forests
Act,

1921-22

..........4,000
0

0

..

54,000
0

0

58,000
0

0

Government
Railways

Amendment
Act,

1910......1,000
0

0

..

..

1,000
0

0

Hauraki
Plains
Act,

1926
..

..

......14,000
0

0

..

45,000
0

0

10.000
0

0

49,000
0

0

Hutt
Railway
and
Road
Improvement

Acts,
1903,1905,

1907,
andl910

1,700
0

0

..

5,700
0

0

1,700
0

0

5,700
0

0

Carried
forward..

..

..

.....2,746,275
0

0

..

J

4,965,625
0

0

5,177,110
0

0

2,534,790
0

0
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