PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1928-1929.

ACCOUNTS RELATING TO THE PUBLIC DEBT-continued. GENERAL BALANCE-SHEET AND SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS—continued.

Authorizing Act	Balances on 31st March, 1928.	larch, 1928.	Transactions, 1928-29.	s, 1928–29.	Balances on 31st March, 1929.	March, 1929.
AND SUBSTITUTES	Dr.	Cr.	Dr.	Cr.	Dr.	Ç.
Brought forward	£ s. d. 2,294,915 0 0	£ s. d.	£ s. d. 4,314,150 0 0	£ s. d. 4,585,960 0 0	£ s. d. 2,023,105 0 0	£ 8. d.
DEPARTMENTAL DEBT ACCOUNT—continued.  DEBENTURES ACCOUNT—continued.  DISCHARGE SETTLEMENT ACCOUNT INVESTMENT ACCOUNT						
Aid to Water Works Act, 1910 Education Purposes Loan Act, 1919		::	10,000 0 0	10,000 0 0 0 5,000 0 0	1,150 0 0	::
Electric Power Works Loan Act, 1919 Finance Act. 1918 (No. 2). (Section 31). (Discharged Soldiers Settle-	0	•	•	0	:	:
ment)	50,000,00	:	200,000 0 0	:	250,000 0 0	:
Finance Act, 1921–22 (Section 26), (Samoan Loan)  Forests Act, 1921–22, and Finance Act, 1924 (Section 16)		::	::	40,000 0 0	<b>-</b>	::
Native Land Amendment Act, 1913		;	:	0	:	:
1921–22 (Section 23) State Advances Act, 1913 (Workers Branch)	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	::	75,000 0 0	15,000 0 0 100,000 0 0	::	::
Swamp Drainage Act, 1915, and Appropriation Act, 1918 (Section 46)  War Purposes Loan Act, 1917	15,000 0 00	::	100,000 0 0	15,000 0 0 100,000 0 0	::	::
DISCHARGED SOLDIERS SETTLEMENT LOANS ACT, 1920, DEPRECIATION		-				
FUND ACCOUNT INTESTMENT ACCOUNT,— Aid to Public Works and Land Settlement Act, 1911	0 000 06	•	28,675 0 0	<	28,675 0 0	:
Aid to Water-power Works Act, 1910	> <	::	20,000 0 0	20,000 0 0	(	::
Defence and other Purposes Loan Act, 1870 Discharged Soldiers Settlement Loans Act, 1919 (Section 4)		::	• •	0	15,000 0 0	::
Education Purposes Loans Act, 1919 Einance Act 1918 (No. 2) (Section 31) (Discharged Soldiers	0	•	44,100 0 0	44,100 0 0	44,100 0 0	:
Settlement)	:	:	19,000 0 0	•	19,000 0 0	:
Finance Act, 1920 (Section 15), (Fublic Works) Finance Act, 1920 (Section 15), (Nauru and Ocean Islands)	2,000  0  0	• •	>	: :	2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0	: :
Finance Act, 1921-22 (Section 26), (Samoan Loan)		•	:	•	0	:
Finance Act, 1925 (Section 4), (Samoan Loan) Forests Act, 1921-29	4,000 0 0 4.000 0 0	•	54.000 0 0	c	0	: :
Government Railways Amendment Act, 1910	0		, ,	0		::
Hauraki Plams Act, 1926 Hutt Railway and Road Improvement Acts, 1903, 1905, 1907, and 1910	14,000 0 0 0 1,700 0 0 0	::	45,000 0 0 0 $5,700 0 0$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	49,000 0 0 5,700 0 0	::
Carried forward	2,746,275 0 0	:	4,965,625 0 0	5,177,110 0 0	2,534,790 0 0	: